
FEES SCHEDULE 2015
(INTERNATIONAL)

1. Application and EMGS Fee (non refundable):  RM 2,200.00   4. MPU Compulsory Subjects: RM150 per subject

2. Registration Fee (non refundable): RM 2,000.00                    5. International Student Service Charge (non refundable): RM 1,400.00        

3. Security Deposit (refundable): RM 800.00                          

          

Computing / Software Engineering Programmes                                      Description                        Amount (RM)

Diploma in Information Technology

     

» Resource Fee (non refundable)

Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Software Engineering

     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

21,060.00
1,800.00

   14,000.00
16,000.00
18,000.00

900.00

     

Year 1
Year 2
Year 3

Per Year

Whole Course

Australian Matriculation (AUSMAT)

     » Science Lab Fee
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)
     » Examination Fee (Subject to change)

 Matriculation Programmes                                                           Description                        Amount (RM)

Cambridge GCE A-Levels 

     » Science Lab Fee
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)
     » Examination Fee (Subject to change)

 
   

12,100.00
14,520.00

400.00
500.00

2,200.00
16,500.00
21,450.00

550.00
750.00

4,000.00

5 Subjects
6 Subjects
Per Subject

Whole Course
Approximately

3 Subjects
4 Subjects
Per Subject

Whole Course
Approximately

Foundation in Art & Design 
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

12,000.00
750.00

Diploma in Interactive Design
     
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)
    

29,160.00

1,800.00

29,160.00

1,500.00

Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Graphic Design

     
» Resource Fee (non refundable)

Whole Course

Whole Course

Whole Course

Year 1
Year 2
Year 3

Per Year

16,000.00
19,000.00
23,000.00

900.00

Art & Design Programmes                                                           Description                        Amount (RM)

Diploma in Interior Design 
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

Engineering Programmes                                                           Description                           Amount (RM)

Foundation in Engineering, Science & Technology
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) in Electrical & Electronic Engineering

     
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

Diploma in Electronic Engineering
Diploma in Mechatronics
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

Whole Course

Whole Course

21,870.00

11,550.00
750.00

1,800.00

Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Furniture & Product Design

     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

16,000.00
20,000.00
24,000.00

900.00

Year 1
Year 2
Year 3

Per Year

16,000.00
18,000.00
20,000.00

900.00

Year 1
Year 2
Year 3

Per Year

Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Interior Architecture & Design 

   
  » Resource Fee (non refundable)

  » Industrial Training

Year 1
Year 2
Year 3

Per Year

16,000.00
19,000.00
23,000.00

900.00
2,200.00



Foundation in Business Administration 
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

10,500.00
   750.00

Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Accounting & Finance

     » Resource Fee (non refundable)
Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Business Management
Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Marketing

     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

13,900.00
16,900.00
18,900.00

900.00
13,900.00
15,900.00
17,900.00

900.00

Diploma in Business Administration     
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

21,870.00
1,800.00

Diploma in Hospitality & Tourism Management           
     » Insurance
     » Uniforms
     » Practical & Lab Fee
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

750.00
700.00

2,500.00
1,500.00

     » Resource Fee (non refundable) 
      

Diploma in Mass Communication
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

21,320.00
1,500.00

     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

Master of Business Administration

550.00

32,400.00

 Business, Hospitality & Tourism Management Programmes                              Description                        Amount (RM)

10,600.00
1,000.00

24,600.00

Intensive English (4 Levels)                 • Lower Basic
                                                    • Higher Basic
                                                    • Intermediate
                                                    • Advanced
     » Resource Fee (non refundable)

     
MBA English Programme

2,250.00
2,500.00
2,750.00
3,000.00
1,200.00

1,500.00

WEF: Dec‘14

 Language Programmes                                                           Description                        Amount (RM)

Whole Course

Year 1
Year 2
Year 3

Per Year
Year 1
Year 2
Year 3

Per Year

Whole Course

Whole Course

Whole Course

Whole Course

Whole Course
( Part Time - 2 Years )

 ( Full Time - 1.5 Years )
Per Year

12 Months

Note : 1- Malaysian Currency : Ringgit Malaysia (RM)
          2- The Estimated Exchange Rate : RM 3.00 = USD 1.00

                           

Whole Course

Explanatory Notes (Important):

3.  All payments by cheques / money orders / bankdrafts must be made payable to First City Corporation Sdn Bhd and crossed
     “Account payee only”. Please include bank commissions.
4.  The tuition fee should be paid at the start of every semester. An interest will be imposed after the grace period.
     Bank  : CIMB Bank Berhad
     Branch  : Bandar Utama, Petaling Jaya, Malaysia
     Account Name  : First City Corporation Sdn Bhd
     Account Number : 8003142628
     Swift Code : CIBBMYKL
5.  The security deposit is refundable when the student leaves the College in good standing.
6.  Fees are subject to change without prior notice.

  

(KBU International College has made every effort to ensure that the information presented here is as accurate as possible at the time of going to 
the press. It does not accept liability for any error or commission.)

                   

1.  Upon enrollment, students pay the required fees as stated in the Fees Schedule that was sent together with the Letter of Offer.

2.  The yearly tuition fees are to be paid before the commencement of the programme.


