

## FEES SCHEDULE 2015 (INTERNATIONAL)

1. Application and EMGS Fee (non refundable): RM 2,200.00 4. MPU Compulsory Subjects: RM150 per subject

2. Registration Fee (non refundable): RM 2,000.00

5. International Student Service Charge (non refundable): RM 1,400.00

3. Security Deposit (refundable): RM 800.00

Matriculation Programmes	Description	Amount (RM)
Australian Matriculation (AUSMAT)	5 Subjects	12,100.00
	6 Subjects	14,520.00
» Science Lab Fee	Per Subject	400.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Whole Course	500.00
» Examination Fee (Subject to change)	Approximately	2,200.00
Combaides CCE A Lovels	3 Subjects	16,500.00
Cambridge GCE A-Levels	4 Subjects	21,450.00
» Science Lab Fee	Per Subject	550.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Whole Course	750.00
» Examination Fee (Subject to change)	Approximately	4,000.00

Art & Design Programmes	Description	Amount (RM)
Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Graphic Design	Year 1	16,000.00
	Year 2	19,000.00
	Year 3	23,000.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Per Year	900.00
Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Interior Architecture & Design	Year 1	16,000.00
·	Year 2	19,000.00
	Year 3	23,000.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Per Year	900.00
» Industrial Training		2,200.00
Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Furniture & Product Design	Year 1	16,000.00
	Year 2	20,000.00
	Year 3	24,000.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Per Year	900.00
Foundation in Art & Design		12,000.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Whole Course	750.00
Diploma in Interior Design	Whole Course	29,160.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	TYTIGLE GEOLOG	1,800.00
Diploma in Interactive Design	Whole Course	29,160.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)		1,500.00

Engineering Programmes	Description	Amount (RM)
Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) in Electrical & Electronic Engineering	Year 1	16,000.00
	Year 2	18,000.00
	Year 3	20,000.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Per Year	900.00
Foundation in Engineering, Science & Technology	\\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	11,550.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Whole Course	750.00
Diploma in Electronic Engineering		21,870.00
Diploma in Mechatronics	Whole Course	
» Resource Fee (non refundable)		1,800.00

Computing / Software Engineering Programmes	Description	Amount (RM)
Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Software Engineering	Year 1	14,000.00
	Year 2	16,000.00
	Year 3	18,000.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Per Year	900.00
Diploma in Information Technology		21,060.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Whole Course	1,800.00

Business, Hospitality & Tourism Management Programmes	Description	Amount (RM)
Master of Business Administration	VVhole Course ( Part Time - 2 Years ) ( Full Time - 1.5 Years )	32,400.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Per Year	550.00
Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Accounting & Finance	Year 1 Year 2 Year 3	13,900.00 16,900.00 18,900.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Per Year	900.00
Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Business Management Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Marketing	Year 1 Year 2 Year 3	13,900.00 15,900.00 17,900.00
» Resource Fee (non refundable)	Per Year	900.00
Foundation in Business Administration  » Resource Fee (non refundable)	Whole Course	10,500.00 750.00
Diploma in Business Administration  » Resource Fee (non refundable)	Whole Course	21,870.00 1,800.00
Diploma in Hospitality & Tourism Management  » Insurance  » Uniforms  » Practical & Lab Fee  » Resource Fee (non refundable)	Whole Course	24,600.00 750.00 700.00 2,500.00 1,500.00
<b>Diploma in Mass Communication</b> » Resource Fee (non refundable)	Whole Course	21,320.00 1,500.00
Certificate in Business Administration  » Resource Fee (non refundable)	Whole Course	10,600.00 1,000.00

	Language Programmes	Description	Amount (RM)
Intensive English (4 Levels)	• Lower Basic		2,250.00
	<ul> <li>Higher Basic</li> </ul>		2,500.00
	<ul> <li>Intermediate</li> </ul>	12 Months	2,750.00
	<ul> <li>Advanced</li> </ul>		3,000.00
» Resource Fee (non refundat	ole)		1,200.00
MBA English Programme		Whole Course	1,500.00

Note: 1- Malaysian Currency: Ringgit Malaysia (RM)

2- The Estimated Exchange Rate: RM 3.00 = USD 1.00

## **Explanatory Notes (Important):**

- 1. Upon enrollment, students pay the required fees as stated in the Fees Schedule that was sent together with the Letter of Offer.
- 2. The yearly tuition fees are to be paid before the commencement of the programme.
- 3. All payments by cheques / money orders / bankdrafts must be made payable to **First City Corporation Sdn Bhd** and crossed "Account payee only". Please include bank commissions.
- 4. The tuition fee should be paid at the start of every semester. An interest will be imposed after the grace period.

Bank : CIMB Bank Berhad

Branch : Bandar Utama, Petaling Jaya, Malaysia

Account Name : First City Corporation Sdn Bhd

Account Number: 8003142628 Swift Code : CIBBMYKL

- 5. The security deposit is refundable when the student leaves the College in good standing.
- 6. Fees are subject to change without prior notice.

(KBU International College has made every effort to ensure that the information presented here is as accurate as possible at the time of going to the press. It does not accept liability for any error or commission.)



WFF: Dec'14